
111th Men’s Cursillo
Rockford Diocese
April 21 - 24,2022



RECTOR

ASSISTANT RECTOR

SPIRITUAL ADVISOR

ASSISTANT SPIRITUAL ADVISOR

IDEAL

HABITUAL GRACE

LAITY

ACTIUAL GRACE

PIETY

STUDY

SACREMENTS

ACTION

OBSTACLES TO GRACE

LEADERS

ENVIORNMENTS

LIFE IN GRACE

CHRISTANITY IN ACTION

CURSILLISTA BEYOND CURSILLO

TOTAL SECURITY

Mark Powell

Brian Arnet

Fr. Ron Weber

Deacon Ron Abramowicz

Mac DeLozier

Deacon John Ley

Jordon Kapitanoff

Deacon Mike Giblin

Jim Mancini

Jim Callahan

Fr. Ron Weber

Tom Wright

Deacon Kevin Prunty

Joe Herrmann

Greg Alberth

Deacon Mike Giblin

Bob Novack

Tom Kedzie

Mark Powell

111TH MEN’S CURSILLO
ROCKFORD DIOCESE

CONFERENCE ROOM TEAM
April 21 – 24,2022



Full Name Address: City: ST Zip Code: e_mail Phone Parish
Kirk Reinhart 1852 Meridian Rd. Ashton IL 61006 kirk.reinhart@sonoco.com 815-453-2558 St. Patrick, Rochelle
Steven Ondrla 41 Raven Dr. Aurora IL 60506 sondrla@comcast.net 630-918-3766 St. John the Babtist, Somonouk
Tim Stewart 3605 N. Fairview Ln. Johnsburg IL 60051 tim@coachpapa.com 815-403-8870 Holy Aposles, McHenry
Tad DePorter Jr. 9412 Nicholas Ln. Spring Grove IL 60081 tad_66@hotmail.com 309-269-0907 St. Patrick, McHenry
Andrew Suter 333 Rosalind Rd. Hillcrest Hillcreast IL 61068 hubby1bear@duck.com 815-508-3289 St. Patrick, Rochelle
Todd Montgomery 472 Chesnut Batavia IL 60510 kathymontgomery470@yahoo.com 630-294-0296 Holy Cross, Batavia  
Lloyd Stellmach 15902 Lerita Drive Huntley IL 60142 lstell815@comcast.net 815-923-2138 St Mary, Huntley
Stephen Skall 347 Woolf Court Rochell IL 61068 sskall@niu.edu 815-751-1069 Christ the Teacher
Robert  Perry 1584 Spalding Road Bartlett IL 60103 robert.perry63@gmail.com 630-631-3327 St Mary, Elgin
Matthew Lachat 110 Preakness Drive Oswego IL 60913 matthewlachat1128@gmail.com 630-847-0445 Our Lady Of Mercy
Richard Brown 218 S. Lawrance St. Cherry Vally IL 61016 rhbbrown@comcast.net 815-980-4378 St. James, Belvidere
Chris Dearduff 349 South Kenilworth Elmhurst IL 60126 chrisdearduff25@gmail.com 630-258-3813 St. John Vianney, Northlake
John Grady 1195 Freedom Rd. Elburn IL 60119 absinc@hotmail.com 630-204-4661 St. Gall, Elburn
Terry  Lyons 963 Whittington Drive Geneva IL 60134 tolyron1@yahoo.com 630-200-0659 St John Neumann
Ken Konetzki 265 Thornwood Way Unit B South Elgin IL 60177 konetzki@comcast.net 630-745-0519 St Patrick St Charles
Gregory Province 430 North Elm Ave. Elmhurst IL 60126 gregprov@yahoo.com 630-254-5170 Visitation Elmhurst
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Above: St Mark Table
Rich Brown  Bob Novack Steve Skall Todd Mongomery Jordan Kapitanoff 

Below: St Matthew Table
Tom Deporter Matt Lachat  Joe Herrmann Greg Alberth Robert Perry



Above: St Peter Table
Back Row: Terry Lyons  Marty Lachat  Steve Ondrla Chris Deardurff

Front Row: Mac DeLozier Andrew Suter

Below: St Luke Table
Jim Callahan Kirk Reinhart Ken Konetzki Tom Kedzie  Greg Province



Above: St John Table
Jim Mancini  John Grady  Lloyd Stellmach Tim Stewart  Tom Wright  



Leadership Team

Deacon Ron Abramowicz Asst Spiritual Advisor

Mark Powell Rector

Fr Ron Weber Spiritual Advisor

Brian Arnet Assistant Rector



Right: Music Team
John DeVita     Nick Valenti Len Nicolosi (Head)     

Right: Liaison Team
Tom Rasmussen  Greg Scullans Ken Meeker (Head) 
George Weber (Asst)



Above: Kitchen Leadership Team
Tommy Lachat (Asst)    Dcn Mike Giblin    Mike Butler (Head)

(Team Spiritual Dir)

Right: Kitchen Team #2
Nick Hankes  Michael Lachat (Cpt)  David Ondrla      
Kevin O’Brian  Joe Gulotta



Below: Kitchen Team # 1
Neil Ott  John Guenther (Cpt), Pat Hazen Ken Aurand Al Johnson

Above: Chapel Team 
Tom Gallenbach Doug Techenbrock (Head)  Dan Wright



Above: Kitchen Team #3
Tim Lyons             Ken Mannon (Cpt)               Ken Pelz



Full Name Address: City: State:Zip Code: Telephone: Email: Parish:

Ron Abramowicz 500 N. 5th St. Oregon IL 61061 815-997-4387 abramzr@comcast.net St. Mary, Oregon

Greg Alberth 433 Fox Run Ln. Hampsire IL 60140 8475089793 galberth130@gmail.com St. Charles Borromeo, Hampshire

Brian Arnet 222 Veretta Ct. McHenry IL 60050 815-245-9700 bdaaea@aol.com St. Patrick, McHenry

Ken Aurand 201 Charles Geneva IL 60134 630-232-9305 ken.triciaa@gmail.com St. Peter, Geneva

Mike Butler 2104 Kensington Pl. Aurora IL 60056 630-308-1083 butlermows@yahoo.com Holy Angels, Aurora

Jim Callahan 2390 Lansburgh Ct. Aurora IL 60502 630-696-2804 jcalla7@icloud.com Annunciation, Aurora

Mac Delozier 32104 N Great Plaines Ave Lakemoor Il 60051 847-989-1726 mdelo@hotmail.com St Patrick, McHenry

John DeVita 6857 Spring Brook Rd. Rockford IL 61114 815-566-1615 summerskies3333@gmail.com Holy Spirit, Roscoe

Rick Dussault 155 Fort Hill Dr. Naperville IL 60540 630-675-0482 rick@dussault.com St. Rita, Aurora

Tom Gallenbach 2695 Cross Creek Ct. Aurora Il 60502 630-898-1497 tomjenniferg@msn.com Annunciation, Aurora

Dcn Mike Giblin 2705 Whitebarn Rd. Aurora IL 60502 630-306-3223 mikeandceil@aol.com Annunciation, Aurora

John Guenther 4307 Clearview Dr. McHenry IL 60050 815-995-9046 irishjohn1933@gmail.com Holy Apostles, McHenry

Joe Gulotta 11978 Baneberry Roscoe IL 61073 815-319-0079 none Church of the Holy Spirit, Roscoe

Nick Hankes 5N912 Prarie St. Maple Park IL 60151 630-918-4507 nmhankes@gmail.com SS. Peter & Paul, Virgil

Pat Hazen 4880 Powderhorn Pl. Caledonia IL 61011 815-519-8409 Patrickhazen@comcast.net St. Bridget, Loves Park

Joe Herrmann 13287 Shabbona Rd. Shabbona IL 60550 815-970-1294 herrmannfam2123@yahoo.com St. James, Lee

Al Johnson 10714 Ventura Machesney Park IL 61115 815-378-2305 alfredrjohnson@gmail.com St. Bridget, Loves Park

Don Jones Box 181 Burlington il 60109 708-334-8020 elbyrne48@gmail.com St. Charles Borromeo

Jordan Kapitanoff 2285 Coach and Surrey Ln Aurora IL 60506 630-715-1158 jordan.kapitanoff@gmail.com Holy Angel's Aurora

Tom Kedzie 1321 N. 14th St. De Kalb IL 60115 815-751-5488 tomkedzie1985@gmail.com St. Mary, DeKalb

Michael Lachat 110 Preakness Dr Oswego IL 60543 331-425-0115 michael.lachat92@yahoo.com Our Lady of Mercy, Aurora

Tommy Lachat 1640 Linden Park Ln Aurora IL 60504 331-425-0115 zcw384@gmail.com Our Lady of Mercy, Aurora

Marty Lachat 110 Preakness Dr Oswego IL 60543 630-204-7920 martylachat@yahoo.com Our Lady of Mercy, Aurora

Timothy Lyons 35140 Nelsen Lake Rd. Batavia IL 60510 630-453-9752 mrmcgoo222@yahoo.com Holy Cross, Batavia

Jim Mancini 134 Briarwood Dr. Gilberts IL 60136 815-560-7396 tinmanjim73@att.net St. Charles Borromeo, Hampshire

Ken Manion 1170 Stonegate Rd. Algonquin IL 60102 847-458-1960 kujomanion@aol.com St Mary, Huntley

Ken Meeker 312 Spring St. Batavia IL 60510 630-430-9879 k_meeker@comcast.net Holy Cross, Batavia

Len Nicolosi 6438 Cedar Point Dr. Loves Park IL 61111 815-654-9727 lennicolosi@gmail.com St. Bridget, Loves Park

Bob Novack 143 S. Western Aurora IL 60506 630-746-0444 novack143@comcast.net Holy Angels, Aurora

Peter Nutley 4259 Garden Ln Rockford IL 61114 815-985-4847 ph3nutley@gmail.com St. Bridget, Loves Park

111th Men's Cursillo

Rockford Diocese

April 21 - 24, 2022

mailto:galberth130@gmail.com
mailto:butlermows@yahoo.com
mailto:mdelo@hotmail.com
mailto:summerskies3333@gmail.com
mailto:nmhankes@gmail.com
mailto:elbyrne48@gmail.com
mailto:jordan.kapitanoff@gmail.com
mailto:tomkedzie1985@gmail.com
mailto:michael.lachat92@yahoo.com
mailto:martylachat@yahoo.com
mailto:kujomanion@aol.com
mailto:ph3nutley@gmail.com


Kevin O'Brian 173 Parkview Dr. Oregon IL 61061 815-732-7022 nihilsine0DEO@gmail.com St. Mary, Oregon

Ray Oleferchik 19N185 Felsmith Hampshire IL 60140 847-344-2772 ray.oleferchik@platinumcargo.com St. Charles Borromeo, Hampshire

David Ondrla 314 Freemont Elmhurst IL 60126 630-217-7112 bigfish1@sbcglobal.net St John Vianney Northlake

Neil Ott 1432 Division Ct. St. Charles IL 60174 630-201-0584 none St. John Newmann, St. Charles

Kenneth Pelz 11978 Baneberry Dr. Apt#18 Rosco IL 61073 815-519-0017 ken_pelz@yahoo.com Church of the Holy Spirit, Roscoe

Mark Powell 5N745 Jens Jensen Ln. St. Charles IL 60175 630-329-6444 mpowell@onpathfinancial.com St. Patrick, St. Charles

Dcn. Kevin Prunty 202 W. Wasson Rd. Amboy IL 61310 815-857-3585 pruntys79@comcast.net St. Patrick, Amboy

Thomas Rasmussen 40W730 Whitney Rd. St. Charles IL 60175 630-762-3912 tom@tomrasmussen.com St. Patrick, St. Charles

Greg Scullans PO Box 331 LaSalle IL 60801 331-643-0105 Greg.Scullans@mac.com SS. Peter & Paul, Virgil

Doug Teckenbrock 1763 Wildflower Lane De Kalb IL 60115 815-751-4139 douglasteck@gmail.com Christ the Teacher, De Kalb

Nick Valenti 6350 Oak Crest Ln. Loves Park IL 61111 815-654-9727 nicholas.valenti@gmail.com St. Bridgets, Loves Park
George Weber 20 N Chustnut Aurora IL 60506 630-897-1172 georgeweberssalaw@gmail.com Holy Angels, Aurora
Fr. Ron Weber 205 Cuyahoga Dr Dixon IL 61021 815-734-0119 revrweber@icloud.com Retired, Diocese of Bellville
Tom Wright 361 LRA Drive Aurora IL 60506 312-907-3562 trwright1@aol.com Holy Angels, Aurora

Dan Wright 1897 Garfield Ave. Aurora IL 60506 630-859-0781 dewright03@gmail.com Holy Angels, Aurora
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